said Contract which may be extended time such period

that may be terminated by the Joint M.C. (M.E &.H.) as he may think Fit. 

2. The Licensee shall deposit with the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai a sum of Rs.16206/-

+18% GST (Rs. Sixteen  Thousand  Two  Hundred &  Six Rupees Only) as Scrutiny Fee  & sum of

Rs. 1320/- + 18% GST (Rs. One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty  Rupees Only) as Legal &

Stationery Charges (Not to bear interest) for the due observance and performance of the terms and

conditions etc. which amount event of the   Licensee committing, breach in the terms and condi-

tions. 

3. The quantities of the diets specified in the schedule are approximate and the corporation may, in its